Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

8
TSLP-2-19, -20-TP   V02
Type code
Cathode marking
TSLP-2-19, -20-MK   V01
12
ESD207-B1-02 Series
References
FinalData Sheet 15 Revision 1.3, 2013-12-19
References
[1] Infineon AG - Application Note AN210: Effective ESD Protection design at System Level Using VF-TLP
Characterization Methodology
[2] Infineon AG - Recommendations for PCB Assembly of Infineon TSLP and TSSLP Packages
Published by Infineon Technologies AG
w w w . i n f i n e o n . c o m
	Contact us
	Trademarks of Infineon Technologies AG
	Other Trademarks
	1 Ultra Low Clamping Bi-directional ESD / Transient / Surge Protection Diodes
	1.1 Features
	1.2 Application Examples
	1.3 Product Description
	Figure 1-1 Pin Configuration and Schematic Diagram
	Table 1-1 Ordering Information
	2 Characteristics
	Table 2-1 Maximum Ratings at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	2.1 Electrical Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Figure 2-1 Definitions of electrical characteristics
	Table 2-2 DC Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Table 2-3 AC Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Table 2-4 ESD and Surge Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	2.2 Typical Characteristics at TA = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified
	Figure 2-2 Reverse current: IR = f(VR)
	Figure 2-3 Reverse current: IR = f(TA) , VR = 3.3 V
	Figure 2-4 Line capacitance: CL = f(VR), f = 1MHz
	Figure 2-5 Clamping voltage (TLP): ITLP = f(VTLP) according ANSI/ESD STM5.5.1 - Electrostatic Discharge Sensitivity Testing using Transmission Line Pulse (TLP) Model. TLP conditions: Z0 = 50 Ω, tp = 100 ns, tr = 0.6 ns, ITLP and VTLP averaging wind...
	Figure 2-6 Pulse current (IEC61000-4-5) versus clamping voltage: IPP = f(VCL)
	Figure 2-7 IEC61000-4-2 : VCL = f(t), 8 kV positive pulse from pin 1 to pin 2
	Figure 2-8 IEC61000-4-2 : VCL = f(t), 8 kV negative pulse from pin 1 to pin 2
	Figure 2-9 IEC61000-4-2 : VCL = f(t), 15 kV positive pulse from pin 1 to pin 2
	Figure 2-10 IEC61000-4-2 : VCL = f(t), 15 kV negative pulse from pin 1 to pin 2